## 503176203 02/11/2015

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3222817

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GERD NOWAK	01/08/2015
GEORG MICHELS	01/07/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Carl Zeiss Vision GmbH
Street Address:	Turnstrasse 27
City:	Aalen
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	73430

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14516428

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (301)869-8929

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 301 869 8950

**Email:** wottesen@ottesen-ip.com

Correspondent Name: WALTER OTTESEN PATENT ATTORNEY

Address Line 1: P.O. 4026

Address Line 4: GAITHERSBURG, MARYLAND 20885-4026

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P20425
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTIAN OTTESEN
SIGNATURE:	/Christian Ottesen/
DATE SIGNED:	02/11/2015

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=14516428\_Assignment#page1.tif source=14516428\_Assignment#page2.tif source=14516428\_Assignment#page3.tif source=14516428\_Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT 503176203 REEL: 034942 FRAME: 0832

# Assignment

Whereas, I/We, NOWAK, Gerd of Am Jagdstein 6, 73450 Neresheim, Germany hereinafter called assignor, have invented certain improvements in

## Tool for the polishing of optical surfaces

and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and

Whereas, Carl Zeiss Vision GmbH, having a place of business at Turnstrasse 27, 73430 Aalen, Germany, hereinafter called assignee, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

I/We, the above named assignor, hereby state as follows:

To the extent that my entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein have not transferred to the assignee by virtue of applicable law and/or contract, I/we hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire/remaining, present/expectant right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including all divisionals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119; and I/we request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we hereby agree that the assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the assignee.

I/We hereby authorize and request the attorneys of Walter Ottesen Patent Attorney 12704 Split Creek Court North Potomac, Maryland 20878 USA to insert here in parentheses (Application number 14/516428, filed 16 October 2014 and Confirmation number 3777) the application number and filing date of said application when known.

PATENT REEL: 034942 FRAME: 0833

	Vaignature Vaignature	8. Jan. 2015
	NOWAK, Gerd  Typed or printed name	*
Witnessed by:	Signature Signature	Dan 08,2015
W.	Typed or printed name	
Witnessed by:	Signature  Seory Michels  Typed of printed name	Jan 08. 2015 Date

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

PATENT REEL: 034942 FRAME: 0834

# Assignment

Whereas, I/We, MICHELS, Georg of Steinbeisstrasse 29, 73430 Aalen, Germany hereinafter called assignor, have invented certain improvements in

## Tool for the polishing of optical surfaces

and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and

Whereas, Carl Zeiss Vision GmbH, having a place of business at Turnstrasse 27, 73430 Aalen, Germany, hereinafter called assignee, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

I/We, the above named assignor, hereby state as follows:

To the extent that my entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein have not transferred to the assignee by virtue of applicable law and/or contract, I/we hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire/remaining, present/expectant right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including all divisionals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119; and I/we request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we hereby agree that the assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the assignee.

I/We hereby authorize and request the attorneys of Walter Ottesen Patent Attorney 12704 Split Creek Court North Potomac, Maryland 20878 U S A to insert here in parentheses (Application number 14/516428, filed 16 October 2014 and Confirmation number 3777) the application number and filing date of said application when known.

PATENT REEL: 034942 FRAME: 0835

	Can Mills	4 Jan 2015
	Signature	Date
	MICHELS, Georg	
	Typed or printed name	
Witnessed by:	J-f-tr	Jan 07, 2015
	Signature	Date
	Typed or printed name	то во во-политичной водительной водительном водительно
Witnessed by:		
	A MUNICIPALITY	07.07.2015
	Signature	Date
	ULRICH MULLER	HANNAMBER ACCIONATA DE CONTRACTOR DE CONTRAC
	Typed or printed name	

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

PATENT REEL: 034942 FRAME: 0836

**RECORDED: 02/11/2015**